PRICING SCHEDULE



Home Care Packages Program

Home Care Package Amounts

Price Guide for Aged Care

(Effective from 01/07/2022)

There are four levels of Home Care Packages:

	Per Fortnight	Per Year
Level 1 Home Care Package	\$346.22	\$9001.72
Level 2 Home Care Package	\$609	\$15834
Level 3 Home Care Package	\$1325.24	\$34456.24
Level 4 Home Care Package	\$2009	\$52234

The Home Care Package funding amounts are current as of 1st July 2023. Please visit the <u>My Aged Care</u> website for further information about your contributions.

Basic Care Fee

	Per Fortnight Minimum - Maximum	
Level 1 Home Care Package	\$0.00	- \$152.32
Level 2 Home Care Package	\$0.00	- \$161.00
Level 3 Home Care Package	\$0.00	- \$165.62
Level 4 Home Care Package	\$0.00	- \$169.96

Note: you may be required to make a contribution to the cost of your care by paying an Australian Government Income Tested Care Fee and/or Basic Daily Fee. The Basic Care Fee amounts are current as at 20 March 2023. Further information about your contributions is available on My Aged Care.

Care Management Cost

You will have your own Case Manager who will work with you to arrange the services that you want and need under your Home Care Package.

Management Fees

Package Management Fees

This fee covers the cost of administration and organisational activities involved in managing your Home Care Package, including preparing your Home Care Package statements, claiming and reporting through government systems, and compliance and quality checks. This is calculated daily and charged as a monthly fee which will be detailed on your Home Care Package monthly statement.

Care Management Fees

A great service starts with the set up and coordination of the services in your care plan and you can decide how involved you want to be.

Packages	Package Management Fee	Care management Fee
Home Care Package Level 1	\$28.00 per fortnight	\$28.00 per fortnight
Home Care Package Level 2	\$28.00 per fortnight	\$56.00 per fortnight
Home Care Package Level 3	\$56.00 per fortnight	\$105.00 per fortnight
Home Care Package Level 4	\$56.00 per fortnight	\$140.00 per fortnight

These figures are indicative and may vary depending on any required supplements and basic daily care fees.

Care Management Hours

Level 1 Home Care Package	45 min per fortnight
Level 2 Home Care Package	1h 15min per fortnight
Level 3 Home Care Package	2.5 hours per fortnight
Level 4 Home Care Package	4 hours per fortnight

Additional hours are available for purchase if needed. This can beorganised through your Case Manager.

Care and Services

Common services

Your Home Care Package is tailored to you and your needs. The prices below are the standard rates for common services available under a Home Care Package. These prices may vary depending on the provider (e.g. where brokerage partners provide a service, the cost may be higher than the standard rate as the brokerage cost will be passed onto the client). Your rates will be discussed with you during the service delivery planning discussion.

Personal care

	Per Hour
Monday – Friday (6am – 8pm)	\$73.03
Monday – Friday (8pm – 12pm)	\$90.38
Saturday	\$107.50
Sunday	\$130.56
Public Holiday	\$159.33

Cleaning and household tasks

House Cleaning And Other Household Activities Performing essential house cleaning activities that the participant is not able to undertake.

	Per Hour
Monday – Friday (6am – 8pm)	\$54.07
Monday – Friday (8pm – 12pm)	\$90.38
Saturday	\$107.50
Sunday	\$130.56
Public Holiday	\$159.33

Light gardening services

	Per Hour
Monday – Friday (7am – 5pm)	From \$53.09

Transport services

	Per Hour
Monday – Friday (7am – 5pm)	From \$63.5
	plus \$1.16 per km

In-home respite

	Per Hour
Monday – Friday (6am – 8pm)	\$65.47
Monday – Friday (8pm – 12pm)	\$73.46
Saturday	\$92.12
Sunday	\$118.78
Public Holiday	\$145.44

Nursing care

	Per Fortnight	
	Minimum	 Maximum
Monday – Friday (6am – 8pm)	\$93.6	\$115.21
Monday – Friday (8pm – 12pm)	\$102.65	\$129.46
Saturday	\$132.75	\$164.42
Sunday	\$152.61	\$189.02
Public Holiday	\$172.44	\$213.62

Other services available

If you require support or equipment in addition to the above listed services, our friendly team will work with you to find the best possible options. This can include Social Support, Allied Health, Home Maintenance, Assistive Technology, and other services to suit your needs.